A.P.N. #	A portion of 1319-30-712-001						
R.P.T.T.	\$13.65						
Escrow No.	160181801						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Vacation Ownership							
Mail Tax Statements To:							
Same as Below							
When Recorded Mail To:							
The Ridge Pointe P.O.A.							
P.O. Box 5790							
Stateline, NV 89449							

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$13.65 Rec:\$35.00
\$48.65 Pgs=4 07/03/2019 01:24 PM
STEWART TITLE VACATION OWNERSHIP
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

AQUIL ESPABLO ALVAREZ, a single man and **JASON P. WOHLWEND**, a single man for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain Sell and Convey to

RIDGE POINTE PROPERTY OWNER'S ASSOCIATION, a Nevada non-profit corporation and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all that real property situated in the unincorporated area County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

The Ridge Pointe, Two Bedroom, Annual Use, Account #16-018-18-01, Stateline, NV 89449. See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

Aqui Espablo Alvarez

Jasøn P. Wohlwend

This document is recorded as an ACCOMMODATION ONLY and without liability for the consideration therefore, or as to the validity or sufficiency of said instrument, or for the effect of such recording on the title of the property involved.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

validity of that document.	
State of California County of SAN MATEO	
on JUNE 7, 2019 before me, ROCEL (insert	name and title of the officer)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·))
personally appeared AQUIL ESPABLO ALVAREZ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/t person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)	heir signature(s) on the instrument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of	the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	
WITNESS my band and official seal.	\
Signature Rollina & Velar en (Seal	ROCELINA B. VELASCO COMM. # 2138946 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SAM MATEO COUNTY MY COMM. Exp. Jan. 29, 2020

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of El Dorado
on June 20, 2019 before me, Nicole Diane Sponnholz, Notary Dubl (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared, WOHLWEND,
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in
his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature WWW Seal



EXHIBIT "A"

(160)

A timeshare estate comprised of an undivided interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: An undivided 1/1326th interest in and to Lot 160 as designated on TAHOE VILLAGE UNIT No. 1 - 14th AMENDED MAP, recorded September 16, 1996, as Document No. 396458, in Book 996, at Page 2133, Official Records, Douglas County, Nevada, EXCEPTING THEREFROM that certain real property described as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of Lot 160; thence South 31°11'12" East, 81.16 feet; thence South 58°48'39" West, 57.52 feet; thence North 31°11'12" West, 83.00 feet; thence along a curve concave to the Northwest with a radius of 180 feet, a central angle of 18°23'51", an arc length of 57.80 feet, the chord of said curve bears North 60°39'00" East, 57.55 feet to the Point of Beginning. Containing 4,633 square feet, more or less, as shown on that Boundary Line Adjustment Map recorded as Document No. 0463765; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements and use rights described in the Declaration of Timeshare Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for THE RIDGE POINTE recorded November 5, 1997, as Document No. 0425591, and as amended on March 19, 1999 as Document No. 0463766, and subject to said Declaration; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 160 only, for one Use Period each year in accordance with said Declaration.

A Portion of APN: 1319-30-712-001

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessor Parcel Number(s)					FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY			
a)	a) A portion of 1319-30-712-001			Document/Instrument No.				
b)					Book		_ Page	
c)					Date of Reco	ording:	\	
d)	d)				Notes:		\\	
2. Type	of Prop	erty				-	\ \	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam					Family Resid	ence		
c)	Con	do/Twnhse	d)	2-4 P	lex .			
e)	Apa	rtment Bldg.	f)	Comr	nercial/Industr	ial		
g)	Agri	cultural	h)	Mobil	e Home			
i) 🔀	(Othe	er Timeshar	е				\	
3. Total	Value/S	Sales Price of F	Property				\$3,387.00	
Dee	d in Lie	u of Foreclosui	re Only (\	∕alue of	Property) ()	
		x Value		1			\$3,387.00	
	•	rty Transfer Ta	x Due:				\$13.65	
		n Claimed:	e e e e e e e e e e e e e	NDO 077	000 0 10		/	
a.		er Tax Exempl			.090, Section:	×/-		
b. 5 Portio		n Reason for E st: Percentage		700	d: 100 %			
J. Fatua	ii iiileie.	st. I elcentage	being tre	ansiene	1. 100 %	· ·		
Furthermo may result	re, the in a pe to NR	disallowance of enalty of 10% of S 375.030, th	of any cla f the tax o	imed ex due plus	emption or oth interest at 1%	er determina per month.	rmation provided hereition of additional tax du	
Signatu	ıret	/ /				Capacity:	Grantor	
		Aquil Espabl	o Alvare	Z	/ / /			
Signatu	ire:	1101			//	Capacity:	Grantee	
<i>r</i>		Ridge Pointe	Propert	y Owne	's			
		Association	The Parks of the P					
SELLEI	R (GR	ANTOR) INFO	ORMATI	<u>ON</u>	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) I	INFORMATION	
Print Na		Aquil Espablo	Alvarez		Print Name:	Ridge Poi Association	inte Property Owner's	
Address	_	346 W. Oakwo	od Blyd		Address:	P.O. Box 5		
7%	-	Redwood, CA				Stateline, N		
7000			/		,			
						<u>uired if not tl</u> ≣scrow No	he Seller or Buyer) 160181801	
Compan	•		Vacation (<u> </u>	_SCIOW INO	100101001	
Address City	***************************************	176 Executive F	-ome wa	ay # 10		ND /	7:- 00700	
('IT\/	U.arso	on City		•	State:	NV	Zip 89706	